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Background 

A public consultation took place on Monday 12th January 2021, whereby the proposed 8% precept 

increase was discussed, this would provide Tetbury Town Council with an income of £393,120 and 

would increase Band D property by £2.63 per week. 

At the recent Finance and Scrutiny meeting which took place on Monday 18th January 2021, it was 

recommended that Full Council proceeds with a precept request of 7% which provides Tetbury 

Town Council with an income of £389,480 which would increase the Band D property contribution 

by £2.31 per week. 

The reasoning for the slight deduction in the precept request is due to the potential free reserves 

from the 2020/21 budget of approximately £60,000. 

 

Total potential income for 2021/22  = £401,230 

Total potential TTC Spend for 2021/22 = £390,712 

Total potential VIC income for 2021/22 = £33,980 

Total potential VIC Spend for 2021/22 = £30,898 

 

At the Finance and Scrutiny Committee it was agreed that any underspends from each budget 

would automatically be placed into the general reserves and should a committee have a specific 

project they wish to carry out that would exceed their budget line this would have to be discussed 

at the Finance and Scrutiny Committee. 

Recommendation 

It was recommended by the Finance and Scrutiny Committee that the precept request to Cotswold 

District Council is 7% which equates to £389,480  
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TTC INCOME Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 

2021/22 

Precept £364,000 £389,480 

Interest received £250 £250 

Burials £0 £5,000 

Flat Rent £6,000 £6,000 

Markets £0 £500 

TOTAL £370,250 £401,230 

 

 

TTC Expenditure Budget 
2020/21 

Proposed 
Budget 

2021/22 
Staff £208,367 £185,000 

GPC £411 £200 

Training Costs £3,081 £1,500 

Business Rates £6,986 £8,000 

Telephone £3,595 £3,750 

Utilities £3,081 £3,000 

Insurance £3,081 £3,444 

Office Supplies £4,108 £4,250 

Cllr Ink Cartridges 
(COVID) 

NIL £500 

Publicity £4,108 £4,108 

Defibrillators Nil £1,000 

Petty Cash £1,027 £600 

Subscriptions £2,465 £2,400 

Audit/Professional 
Fees 

£2,568 £2,500 

Health & Safety 

Contract 

Nil £2,880 

Legal Fees £3,081 £5,500 

IT £2,500 £2,500 

Members Expenses £175 £175 

Civic Expenses £1,284 £800 

Vehicle Cost & Repairs £976 £1,000 
Vehicle Tax & 

Insurance 

£1,027 £1,000 

Building 
Repair/Maintenance 

£2,568 £15,000 

Grants F&S Nil £2,500 

D Hall  Grounds 
Maintenance 

£3,750 £3,750 

VIC Grant from TTC £10,000 £12,000 

PWLB Loan £31,289 £31,289 

Christmas Expenditure £300 £300 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE £299,828 £298,946 
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VIC Income Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 

2021/22 

CDC Grant £10,000 £10,000 

Grant from TTC £10,000 £12,000 

Maps NIL £1,500 

National Express 
Ticket Sales 

NIL £250 

Goods Shed Ticket 
Sales 

NIL £250 

Postcards & Cards £756 £700 

Walks & Cycles NIL £700 

Gifts & Souvenirs NIL £7,000 

Heritage 

Guidebooks 

NIL £300 

Calendars NIL £200 

Stamps NIL £400 

Crafts NIL £250 

Cards for Good 

Causes 

£184 £180 

Misc Income NIL £250 

TOTAL £20,940 £33,980 

 

 

VIC Expenditure Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 

2021/22 

VIC Staff Costs £20,000 £20,000 

Business Rates NIL £2,210 

QUtilities £672 £950 

Insurance £88 £88 

Petty Cash £150 £150 

Maps NIL £1,000 

Lease £5,000 £5,000 

Streamline Charges £1,450 £500 

VIC Stationery £1,000 £1,000 

TOTAL £28,360 £30,898 
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H&R Expenditure Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 

2021/22 

St Saviours Water £103 £110 

Equipment & Repairs £2,500 £2,500 

Fuel £1,438 £1,400 

Clothing £600 £600 

Open Spaces £5,000 £5,000 

Tree Works £8,216 £10,000 

Planting £1,500 £1,500 

Christmas Lights £3,500 £5,000 

Playground 
Inspection/Repairs 

£1,000 £1,000 

Projects £10,000 £10,000 

Allotments S106 Y2 of 

10 

£2,500 £4,406 

Town Centre S106 Y2 of 

10 

£5,845 £3,000 

Highways £2,500 £2,500 

CDC Clean up 
Expenditure 

£1,745 NIL 

TOTAL £46,447 £47,016 
Total £47,016 of which £7,406 is part of S106 agreements that need to be carried forward each year 

 

Youth Expenditure Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 
2021/22 

Minor Youth Projects £3,750 £3,750 

Current Youth Services 

(TAYCT) 

£10,000 £10,000 

Enhanced Youth 

Services 

£10,000 £10,000 

TOTAL £23,750 £23,750 

 

Health & Wellbeing 
Expenditure 

Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 
2021/22 

Citizens Advice 

Bureau 

£3,800 £3,800 

Elderly Care £1,500 £1,500 

Additional Services NIL £9,700 

TOTAL £5,300 £15,000 

 

  



Proposed Budget 2021/2022  
Approved in Full Council 26th January 2021  

   
 

 

Police Museum 
Expenditure 

Budget 2020/21 Proposed Budget 
2021/22 

Exhibits and Displays NIL £500 

Merchandise and 

Displays 

NIL £500 

Membership NIL £150 

Collection Care NIL £600 

Acquisition Fund NIL £250 

Honorarium £2,000 £2,000 

Publicity NIL £250 

Projects NIL £1,250 

Website NIL £500 

TOTAL £2,000 £6,000 

 

 

Following the Full Council meeting which took place in December 2020, the lease for 

the hub would have been extended from March 2021 if we were able to receive 

business rates relief from Cotswold District Council and a new lease from Bromford 

removing TTC with the responsibility to hold a full maintenance lease. 

Following discussions with both organisations we have been informed that no 

business rates relief is allowed due to TTC being a precept receiving authority and 

Bromford are only willing to reduce the reduction in rates which is only £1 per 

annum and still requesting a full maintenance lease. 

As this is no longer financially viable for the Council we have removed the Hub from 

the proposed budget. 

 


